PSX/C-1187-88, dated January 16, 2026, we hereby confirm that 

24,693,310 right shares offered by LSE Capital Limited (“the Company”) have been fully 

subscribed.  

2. In this regard, the Auditor’s Certificate confirming receipt of the full subscription amount of PKR 

123,466,550 (Rupees One Hundred Twenty-Three Million Four Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Five 

Hundred Fifty only) against the issue of right shares is attached herewith. 

3. In view of the above, you are requested to issue the No Objection Certificate (NOC) in favour of 

Faysal Bank Limited, the Banker to the Issue, and Central Depository Company of Pakistan